Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

1124205 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

8/17/2024 11:38:43 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

Company: PRESTONSBURG GIRLS BASKETBALL, INC.

Company ID: 1124205 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 12/14/2020 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 8/17/2024 11:36:46 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office
380 N. CENTRAL AVE

PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653

Registered Agent Name/Address

BRANDON KIDD 380 N Central Ave Prestonsburg, KY 41653

Current Officers

President Ashley Prater 3209 left fork of abbott creek rd prestonsburg, KY 41653

Treasurer Savanah Ward 112 Eagle Ln Allen, KY 41601

Secretary Tiffany Newsome 1197 dry bread rd salyersville, KY 41465

Directors

Director Ashley Prater 3209 left fork of abbott creek rd prestonsburg, KY 41653

Director Savanah Ward 112 Eagle Ln Allen, KY 41601

Director Tiffany Newsome 1197 dry bread rd salyersville, KY 41465

County: FLOYD
Business size: Small

Business type: Educational Services

Signatures

Signature Brandon Kidd
Title Primary Contact